



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 242/2024**

ANURAG CHANDRA Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. Respondents

Through: Mr. Amit Ahlawat, APP for the State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **02.04.2024**

1. Report with regard to the notice issued to respondent no. 2 has come back unserved with remarks 'LEFT 6-7 MONTHS AGO'.
2. Issue notice to respondent no. 2, to be served through SHO concerned for the next date of hearing.
3. List on 21.08.2024.

AMIT SHARMA, J

APRIL 02, 2024/sn

Click here to check corrigendum, if any