



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 242/2024**

ANURAG CHANDRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Raj Kamal with Mr. Kartavya
Batra, Mr. Rohit Raman and Mr.
Akash Mishra, Advocates.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Tarang Srivastava, APP for the
State.
Inspector Rahul Soni, P.S.: EoW.
Ms. Akanksha Sisodia, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

17.12.2024

%

No time left.

Re-notify on 27th January 2025.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

DECEMBER 17, 2024/ak