



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 242/2024**

ANURAG CHANDRAPetitioner
Through: Mr. Raj Kamal, Advocate.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Aman Usman, APP for the State
with SI Ajay P.S. EOW.
Ms. Akansha Sisodia, Advocate for
R-2 through VC.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

% **ORDER**
27.01.2025

Ms. Akansha Sisodia, learned counsel for the respondent no. 2 enters appearance. She prays for some time to file reply to the present petition.

Let reply be filed within a period of four weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List on 24.03.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

JANUARY 27, 2025

AK.