



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 242/2024

ANURAG CHANDRA

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Aman Usman, APP with SI Ajay
Swami, PS-EOW.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

24.03.2025

%

1. Reply has not been filed till date.
2. Learned counsel appearing for respondent No. 2 seeks more time to file reply.
3. Last opportunity is granted for filing reply. The same be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.
4. List on 21.07.2025.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

MARCH 24, 2025/vd/ia