



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 242/2024**

ANURAG CHANDRAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Raj Kamal and Mr. Harneet
Singh, Adv.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Hitesh Vali, APP for the State
with Insp. Rahul Soni, EOW.
Ms. Akanksha Sisodia, Adv. for R-2

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER
21.07.2025

%

Accommodation is requested on behalf of the petitioner on the ground
that copy of reply filed by respondent no. 2 has been provided today only.

List on 07.11.2025.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

JULY 21, 2025/ib/sk