



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010583172023

+ **CRL.M.C. 242/2024**

ANURAG CHANDRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Advocate (appearance not given)

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahari, APP for
State/R-1 with SI Sushil and SI
Mahabir Prasad, PS EOW
Ms. Aakanksha Sisodia, Advocate for
R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

07.08.2026

%

1. There is a request for passover.
2. It is already 3.30 PM. Such request is not convenient.
3. List on 13.01.2027.

MANOJ JAIN, J

AUGUST 7, 2026/dr/sa